

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) (CLIFTON, DISTRICT SOUTH)

DEFUNT K.D.A OFFICE OPP: BILAWAL HOUSE NEAR BILAWAL CHOWRANGI CLIFTON KARACHI. Cell: 0300-2636342.

NO. EE/SEW/C/D.S/B.E.R/KW&SB/2014/01.

Dated: 30-09-2014.

To,
The Director (A&F),
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A,
Court Road Karachi.

SUBJECT:- BID EVALUATION REPORT OF BELOW MENTIONED WORK FOR HOISTING ON SPPRA WEBSITE.

NAME DF WORK: PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER DRAIN PIPE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANGI TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2 CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

Reference: Serial No.21235.

Enclosed please find herewith, the **Bid Evaluation Report** for the above mentioned name of work is being submitted for Hoisting on Authority's Website of SPPRA as soon as possible with following documents.

Enclosed:-

- 1. Bid Evaluation Report.
- 2. Comparative Statement.
- 3. Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting.
- 4. Bidders Qualification Report.
- 5. Attendance Sheet of Contractors.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)
CLIFTON DISTRICT SOUTH
(KW&SB)

Copy to:-

1. Chief Engineer District South, KW&SB.

2. Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB.

3. The Superintending Engineer Clifton, District South.

1. Office Copy.

Lano

13/10/10 Maria 1/2/10/10



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Refer v . e No	INF/KRY/2666/14 KWSB/DPR/2014/104 and published in i) Daily Jang Dated:24-08-2014 ii) Daily The Nation & iii) Daily Duniya Dated: 23-08-2014 and SPPRA Serial No.21235 I.D No/2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER DRAIN PIPE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANGI TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2 CLIFTDN, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Press / Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	5 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	5 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
Ĭ	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	Two
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	10/9/2014
12	Bid Evaluation Report	

s#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & Brothers	Rs.15,001,793/-	1st Lowest	@ 9.0312% Above	Substantially Responsive	SDR # 201874 Dt: 10/09/2014 Rs.306.000/- The Bank of Khyber SITE Br
2	M/s. Haji Muhammad Haleem Mandokhail	Rs 15,244.065/-	2nd Lowest	@ 10.7920% Above	Un Responsive bid due to disqualified	P.O # 0244630 Dt: 10/09/2014 Rs 309,000/- The Bank of Khyber StTE Br
3	M/s. Sind Pipe Industries	Rs.15.646,263/-	3rd Lowest	@ 13.7151% Above	Un Responsive bid due to disqualified	P.O # 0244629 Dt: 10/09/2014 Rs.313,000/- The Bank of Khyber SITE Br
4	M/s. King Asif Rehman & Bros	Not Quoted				
5	M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons	Not Quoted				

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & Brothers declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) Accounts Officer (South) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Muhammad Arif) Chief Engineer (South) Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)

NAME DF WORK: PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER DRAIN PIPE LINE GROW PROMINENT CHOWRANGI TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT DF BLOCK-2

CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

			On							Ţ 		·
L	r	[dr. abb	3 77	4	ω	 	N ^			Ś.No
			Providing Manholes 4: ft dia inside with C.I. Frame 15KG 5: ft clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ in 9" thick wall 1:4:8 cement concrete in 6:ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation, 1:2:4. Coment plaster 1:3: cement mortal on inside wall and surface of channel benching i/c making required was of channels 3/4" inch bar M.S foot rest at 12" C/c including cost of excavation of all kind, back filling and disposal of excavated staff etc complete as per designed extretion of the Engineer Incharge	fuel or electric energy plate forms required for placing pumps etc. at lower depth with suctions and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches, including the cost of erection and dismaniling after completion of the job of above 10 H.P from 10ft depth trench.	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver & assistant	Providing & Fixing / Oriving close Timbering to trnches for depth up to 10' feet	Gressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chaine as directed by Engineer Incharge, Providing fence guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain(30.5m)	excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits	Dismantling and removing road metalling.	Scarifying the existing road surface.	MOM to non-broad	
	7	40 Mas 14	i co Cay		13686 St		20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		18063 Cf	18063 Sft	Quantity	
		14,529.29 Each	5, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 00, 0		16 681.00		00 008 Di	000	B05 00	11616	Rate Unit	
			P/Day		%Sft -	% 0 C#	% 5 0 1	36	9	%.S.	Lstimat	<i>!</i>
4		581,171.60	192,000 00		2.282,961.66	862,849 70		109,281.15	20.301.30	20 091 09	Amount	
		14.529 29 6	1,500.00		16.681.00	10,800 00 11 350 00		605.00	11616	vate	Modifie	
• •	3	581,171.60 3	192,500 00		2 282 961.66	1.326.510.00 862.849.70		109,281 15	20,981.98	Amount	Modified Estimate	1 4 4 CO III.
		35,000 00	5 ORC CO		30.00	25.000.00 3,000.00		605.00	116.00	Rate	M/s. Haji Br	-
S		400,000.00	340,000.00		4,105.80	3.070.625.20 228.065.00		109,281.16	20,953 08	Amount	M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & Brothers	
h	-	17,000 00 F	2.000 00		16 000 00	10 900 00 12,000 00		650 00	150 CO	Rate	M/s. Haj	
			256,00 <u>0</u> 0		2,189,760.00	1,338 792 60 912,264 00		117 409.50	27,094,50	Amount	M/s. Haji Muhammad Haleem Mandokhaji	
	30,000.00 <u>1.3.</u>		5.000.00		48 50	24 000 00 4 000.00		700.00	120.00	Rate	M/s.	
	7,200,000,00		640 deg de	; ;	7. 2. 2. 3.	2.947.800.00 304.688.00		126,441 00	21,675,60	Amount	M/s. Sind Pipe	

S.No 6 ω Ωσ 2% Contingence 9.0312 % Market Fulacution same moduluesof the finences (Hill Sand) thick layer itc watering ramming to full Sand Haro or any other source sand of the 1% T.P.M Charge compaction etc complete Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" making them good in CC 1:2:4 and making manhole i/c the cost of cutting hole in wall Making Connections with the existing Extra depth add and deduct etc water to specified pressure. and jointing with rubber ring its testing with required channel etc joint and fitting in trenches i/c cutting, fitting Providing, Laying RCC pipes with rubber ring Description of Work Say 36" Dia 48" Dia 119307.7 Cft Quantity 16969 Cft 2.00 Nos 1500 Rft 1500 Rft 625 Rft 120 ft Engineer's Estimate 2,425 00 2.760.00 2,538 62 1,840 47 2.363 00 780 00 1 187 70 Rate Each % Ct % o C.ŧ P/R# P/Rń P/R# Unit 15,363,404.46 2.893,211 73 14,915,926.66 322,834,44 Amount 1,781 550 00 2 760,705 00 1,476,875,00 149,159.27 <u>298.318 53</u> 304,634 40 15.363 360 00 Rate 2,425,00 2 760 06 2.538.62 1,467 00 2.363 00 180.00 790,00 Modified Estimate 224.021.00 1,242.**6**19.69 15,363,404.06 13,759,171.66 2.893.211 73 2.200,500 00 Amount 1,185,000 **0**0 322,834 44 137,591,72 304,63440 1,476,875.00 15.363 360 00 Rate 1,100 00 4 500 00 M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & | M/s. Haji Muhammad 2,538 **DO** 2,590,00 3,000 00 200 00 100 OG Brothers 15,001,792.53 5,001.792.53 Amount 15,001,793 3 885,000.00 4,500,000.00 587,50**0** 00 304,560.00 23,393 80 9,000.00 Rate 3,000 00 2 000 00 2,100.00 2,000.00 2,700.00 300 00 1 400.00 Haleem Mandokhail 15,244,065,40 15,244,065.20 2,386,154,00 Amount 3,150,000,00 1,687,500 00 2.100,000.00 360,000,00 35,090 70 4,000,00 Rate 2,000 00 4,000 00 1,120 00 3 000.00 3.010 00 600 00 2.500 00 M/s. Sind Pipe Industries 15,646,263.20 15,646,263.40 Amount 4.515,000.00 3,750,000.00 715,846.20 233,938.00 480,000.00 700,000 00 6,000.00

O IS A CATING TO DIA NOC STORM WATER DRAIN FIFE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANG! TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2

CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

Accounts Officer (South) (Muhammad Nawaz Khan) Member/Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Saif-ul-Halque)

Superintending Engineer (KMC) (Magsood Alimed Shaikh) Member

15,244,065

15,646,263

Chig/Enginber (South) (Muhammad Arif)

> Chief Engineer (IPD), (Copyetter) *M*Xhatti)

NIT, Sr., No.21235

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER DRAIN PIPE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANGI TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2 CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 10-09-2014 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Five bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & Brothers
 - ii. M/s. Haji Muhammad Haleem Mandokhail
 - iii. M/s. Sind Pipe Industries
 - iv. M/s. King Asif Rehman & Bros
 - v. M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons
- 3. The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Drder No. / Date
01	i M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & Brothers	Rs 15,212,335/-	Rs.306.000/-	SDR # 201874 Dt: 10/09/2014 The Bank of Khyber SITE Br
02	M/s. Haji Muhammad Haleem Mandokhail	Rs.15,442,457/-	Rs.309,000/-	P.O # 0244630 Dt: 10/09/2014 The Bank of Khyber SITE Br
03	M/s. Sind Pipe Industries	Rs.15,646,258/-	Rs.313,000/-	P.O # 0244629 Dt: 10/09/2014 The Bank of Khyber SITE Br
04	M/s. King Asif Rehman & Bros	Not Quoted		
05	M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons	Not Quoted		

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) Accounts Officer (South)

Member \Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit − KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

(Muhammad Arif) Chief Engineer (South)

Chief Engineer (Member

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

Rule-46(i) (a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

Opening Date:

10-09-2014

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER DRAIN PIPE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANGI TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE

IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2 CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

Name of Bidder M/s. Haji Abdul Baqi & Brothers

-	i Yes	No
Relevant experience		··—
Turnover Statement	- 	
<u> </u>		
	- J - Y +	
_Kegistration with P.E.C		
	Eligibility Relevant experience Turnover Statement Registration with Income Tax Registration with P.E.C	Relevant experience Turnover Statement Registration with Income Tax Registration with P.F.C.

Name of Bidder M/s. Haji Muhammad Haleem Mandokhail

		HOOKHAII	
S.No	Eligibility	Yes	
1	Relevant experience	+	+
2	Turnover Statement	_ <u></u>	<i></i>
3	Registration with Income Tax		+
_:	Registration with P.E.C	· - 	<u>i _ Xc </u>
		<u> </u>	

Name of Bidder M/s. Sind Pipe Industries

	No
2 Turnover Statement	
Registration with Income Tay	<u> </u>
	YC .
	·

(Muhamprad Nawaz Khan) Accounts Officer (South) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shalkh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Muhammad Arif) Chief Engineer (South) Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

Rule-46(i) (a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

Opening Date:

10-09-2014

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER DRAIN PIPE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANGI TO MARINE DRIVE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2 CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

Name of Bidder M/s. King Asif Rehman & Bros

S.No	Eligibility	Yes	No
1	Relevant experience	<u></u>	No.
2	Turnover Statement		No.
3	Registration with Income Tax	······································	No.
4	Registration with P.E.C		- W

Name of Bidder M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons

S.No	Efigibility	Yes	No
1	Relevant experience		- X C
2	Turnover Statement		No.
3	Registration with Income Tax		1 No
4	Registration with P.E.C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>_</u>			··! ··· <u> </u>

Accounts Officer (South) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Muhammad Arif) Chief Engineer (South) Member

Chief Engineer (IPD) Convener

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & LAYING 48" DIA RCC STORM WATER

DRAIN PIPE LINE FROM PROMINENT CHOWRANGI FOR IMPROVEMENT OF BLOCK-2, CLIFTON /

SADDAR TOWN

I.DATE OF OPENING & TIME:

10-09-2014 2,30 PM.

2.ESTIMATED COST:

RS.14.915 MILLION.

3. SERIAL #

SERIAL NO.21235.

S.NO	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES &	SIGNATURE
1 /2/2	S. Haji Alder Bagix Bros	DESIGNATION South wing land	roules:
-		,	10000
3	6. Haji Monde Kary	J. 18-360	Si
4	الم الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا	نیس کود	00
5 7/	X. King Acif Rehomen along	4. Asid Reporter	
يد ا	way Kham & sons.		still,
6		U Ojb	() Wick
7.			
3.			
·			